A 0.5% increase or reduction in interest rates results in approximately a 1.0% change to the FFO as the majority of the Fund’s borrowing
costs in the Forecast Period are fixed through the use of interest rate swaps.

A change in CPI has a limited impact on the FFO as there are only a small number of leases where a CPI review is forecast and the
majority of the Fund’s direct property expenses are recoverable from tenants under the terms of respective leases.

76Product Disclosure Statement

6.	 Financial Information (continued)

6.7.	 Reconciliation of the Fund’s Statutory Historical Balance Sheet
to the Pro Forma Balance Sheet
The table below sets out a reconciliation between the Fund’s Statutory Historical Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2015 and the Pro
Forma Balance Sheet as at Allotment.

Table 7: Reconciliation between the Fund’s Statutory Historical Balance Sheet and the Pro Forma Balance Sheet

($m)

Statutory
Historical

Balance
Sheet as at

31 December
2015

Pro forma
adjustments

from 31
December to
Allotment (A)

Pro forma to
Allotment

Pro forma
adjustment

to reflect the
impact of the

Offer (B)

Pro forma
Balance

Sheet as at
Allotment

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  1.1  0.9 (i)  2.0  –  2.0

Receivables and prepaid expenses  1.2  (0.2) (ii)  1.0  –  1.0

Investment properties  380.1  13.8 (iii)  393.8  –  393.8

Total assets  382.4  14.5  396.9  –  396.9

Liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities(1)  186.4  17.2 (ii)  203.6  (83.9) (ix)  119.7

Distributions payable  3.9  (3.9) (iv)  –  –  –

Payables  5.1  (2.8) (ii)  2.4  –  2.4

Financial instruments held at fair value through
profit or loss  6.6  0.9 (v)  7.5  (7.5) (x)  –

Total liabilities  202.1  11.4  213.5  (91.3)  122.1

Net assets attributable to Unitholders  180.3  3.1  183.4  91.3  274.7

Equity

Contributed equity  232.9  (3.8) (vi)  229.1  92.6 (xi)  321.7

Undistributed income(2)  (52.6)  6.9 (vii)  (45.7)  (1.3) (xii)  (47.0)

Total equity  180.3  3.1  183.4  91.3  274.7

Metrics

Number of Units (pre Consolidation)  223.8  (4.7)  219.1

Net Tangible Asset per Unit ($)  0.81  0.84

Number of Units (post Consolidation)  91.7  48.8  140.5

Net Tangible Asset per Unit ($)  2.00  1.96

Gearing (%)  48.8%  51.2%  30.0%

Note:
(1)	Net of unamortised establishment costs.
(2)	Undistributable income reflects the historical trading results of the Fund accumulated since inception of the Fund and includes the impact of asset sales, distributions

and net losses on financial instruments.

77 Australian Unity Office Fund

1.   Investment Overview

6.	 Financial Information (continued)

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet is based on the following
assumptions:

(A)	 Pro forma adjustments to the Fund’s Statutory Historical
Balance Sheet for the impact of the following transactions